

315 West 11th Street, Pueblo, Colorado 81003

www.pueblod60.org

May 14, 2021

Board of Education School District No. 60 Pueblo CO 81003

Attention: Ms. Barbara Clementi, Mr. Thomas Farrell, Judge Dennis Maes,

Mr. Taylor Voss, Dr. Margaret Wright

Dear Board Members:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Education will meet for a school board meeting on May 18, 2021. Pueblo School District No. 60 takes seriously the health and safety of its staff, board members, and community members. In accordance with the Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment guidance and pursuant to the Governor's directive Public Health Order restrictions, the Board of Education will participate in the school board meeting electronically. To ensure transparency of the Board's proceedings, members of the public who want to view the meeting can access the live feed at https://vimeo.com/548159449.

<u>5:15 P.M.</u> — The Board of Education will meet in executive session for the purpose of considering the following matters: To receive legal advice and the opinion of the District's legal counsel on specific legal questions, pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(b); and Personnel matters, including actions, updates, and the Superintendent's recommendations involving individual employees, pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(f).

6:00 P.M.—The regular board meeting will begin immediately following the executive session. Public comments will be heard at approximately 6:15 pm. Anyone intending to speak to the Board during the public comments section of the agenda is instructed to call (719) 549-7178 on the day of the meeting between 7:30 am and 12:00 pm to record their comments. Each message is limited to a recording length of three (3) minutes. Only one recording per caller will be accepted and only the first ten (10) voicemail messages received will be played publicly during the time reserved for public comments.

Sincerely, Geri Patrone Secretary of the Board